THHN/THWN-2/T90
PVC/Nylon Insulation
600V Copper
UL and c(UL) listed for guaranteed performance
Made in the USA
Page 1 of 3
1751 State RTE. 17A  STE #1   Florida, NY 10921
Customer Service: 800-431-3864  Fax: 845-651-4160 Website: www.remee.com

Insulation
Thickness
(in.)
Min Avg
Jacket
Thickness
(in.)
Min
OD,
Nom.
(in.)
Nom. DCR @20°C
(Ω/KFT)
Ampacity **
Bare Tinned 75°C     90°C
THHN1401XXMUL 14  2.1 1 15 0.015 0.004 0.102 2.55 2.65 30 35
THHN1419XXMUL 14  2.1 19 16 0.015 0.004 0.108 2.57 2.78 30 35
THHN1201XXMUL 12  3.3 1 23 0.015 0.004 0.119 1.60 1.65 35 40
THHN1219XXMUL 12  3.3 19 25 0.015 0.004 0.130 1.63 1.75 35 40
THHN1001XXMUL 10  5.3 1 37 0.020 0.004 0.150 1.00 1.04 50 55
THHN1019XXMUL 10  5.3 19 39 0.020 0.004 0.159 1.02 1.08 50 55
THHN0819XXMUL 8  8.4 19 62 0.030 0.005 0.212 0.639 0.679 70 80
THHN0619XXMUL 6  13.3 19 96 0.030 0.005 0.248 0.403 0.427 95 105
THHN0419XXMUL 4  21.2 19 152 0.040 0.006 0.313 0.253 0.269 125 140
THHN0319XXMUL 3  26.7 19 189 0.040 0.006 0.339 0.201 0.209 145 165
THHN0219XXMUL 2  33.6 19 234 0.040 0.006 0.369 0.159 0.169 170 190
THHN0119BCMUL 1  42.4 19 302 0.050 0.007 0.439 0.126  195 220
THHN1/019BCMUL 1/0  53.5 19 374 0.050 0.007 0.481 0.100  230 260
THHN2/019BCMUL 2/0  67.4 19 464 0.050 0.007 0.525 0.0794  265 300
THHN3/019BCMUL 3/0  85.0 19 577 0.050 0.007 0.575 0.0629  310 350
THHN4/019BCMUL 4/0  107 19 718 0.050 0.007 0.631 0.0500  360 405
THHN25037BCMUL  250 127 37 858 0.060 0.008 0.701 0.0422  405 455
THHN30037BCMUL  300 152 37 1020 0.060 0.008 0.754 0.0353  445 500
THHN35037BCMUL  350 177 37 1181 0.060 0.008 0.804 0.0302  505 570
THHN40037BCMUL  400 203 37 1341 0.060 0.008 0.849 0.0264  545 615
THHN50037BCMUL  500 253 37 1662 0.060 0.008 0.933 0.0212  620 700
THHN60061BCMUL  600 304 61 2004 0.070 0.009 1.031 0.0176  690 780
THHN70061BCMUL  700 355 61 2323 0.070 0.009 1.100 0.0151  755 850
THHN75061BCMUL  750 380 61 2483 0.070 0.009 1.133 0.0141  785 885
THHN100061BCMUL  1000 507 61 3278 0.070 0.009 1.282 0.0106  935 1055
**Ampacities in accordance with NEC (2023 Edition) Table 310.17: Single Insulated
Conductors rated up to and including 2000 Volts in Free Air, Based on Ambient Tem-
perature of  30ºC (86ºF)
*XX designates the conductor material; BC is Bare Copper, and TC is Tinned Copper. TC available only for sizes 14AWG to 2AWG.